
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -3,5 -3,4 0 M 1 -5 43

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7,9 0 M 2 6

2 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1,9 0 M 1 0 41

HELLENAES, THOR 2,3 1,7 0 M 1 1

3 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,5 0 M 2 4 37

SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 4,3 0 M 2 3

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 6,7 0 M 2 5 37

ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 0 M 1 -1

5 BRANDT, FRANK 10,6 0 M 2 8 36

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 3,3 0 M 1 2

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,6 0 M 1 0 36

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID -1,5 0 M 1 -3

7 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 3,9 3,7 0 M 1 2 35

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 19,6 17,9 0 M 4 17

8 RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI 7,8 7,2 0 M 2 6 34

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 13,9 0 M 3 12

9 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 19,8 18,4 0 M 4 17 33

GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 20,5 0 M 4 18

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 16,1 0 M 3 14 33

JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 3,9 0 M 1 2

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 7,7 0 M 2 6 33

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,4 0 M 2 8

12 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 25,2 24,5 0 M 4 22 31

CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 3,8 0 M 1 2

13 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 18,4 17,4 0 M 4 16 30

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN 12,3 0 M 3 10

EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12,8 0 M 3 11 30

ZHANG , KANGCHANG 13 0 M 3 11

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,8 0 M 2 7 30

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,2 0 M 3 14

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,9 0 M 2 4 30



LU WANG, HUACHENG 17,1 0 M 3 15

ASCANIO GONZALEZ, ALFONSO DE 10,2 0 M 2 8 30

ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 12,8 0 M 3 11

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 6,9 0 M 2 5 30

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 13,9 0 M 3 12

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10 0 M 2 8 30

COTELLA GUARROCHENA, LUCIO 9,2 0 M 2 7

XU, WENBO 7 0 M 2 5 30

ZHOU, LIKUN 11,3 0 F 2 10

21 ROSSI, MASSIMO 14 0 M 3 12 29

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,1 0 M 2 4

22 CAMPOS-SUÑER FERRAN, BEGOÑA 17,6 0 F 4 16 28

BARBADILLO FRAILE, GONZALO 18,9 17 0 M 5 16

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,2 0 M 2 6 28

ILIEV, IVAN 18,2 17,1 0 M 4 16

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,5 0 M 4 17 28

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 6,4 0 M 2 4

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,4 0 M 2 4 28

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 9,7 0 M 2 8

26 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 13,2 0 M 3 11 27

CABRERA MONTEDEOCA, JESUS 11,4 0 M 2 9

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 16 0 M 3 14 27

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 8,5 0 M 2 6

PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,1 0 M 2 6 27

SUKHNI, SAMIR 14,3 0 M 3 12

GONZALEZ PALLISER, ANTONIO MIGUEL 4,2 0 M 1 2 27

MONZON SANCHEZ, JAVIER 17,6 0 M 3 15

30 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 27,5 25,2 0 M 5 23 26

ROSSI, GIORGIO 16 0 M 3 14

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 0 M 4 19 26

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 12,8 0 M 3 11

JORGES LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 21,8 0 M 4 19 26

MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 7,6 0 M 2 6



LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 10,1 0 M 2 8 26

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 17,1 0 M 3 15

34 ZAPPALA, GIORGIO 14,5 0 M 3 12 25

NAVARRO ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 13,3 0 M 3 11

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,9 0 M 4 16 25

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 8,1 0 M 2 6

36 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA 28,1 0 F 5 24 24

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 12,1 0 M 3 10

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 17 16,4 0 M 3 14 24

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 21,3 21,2 0 F 4 19

38 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 13,7 0 F 3 12 23

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 18,9 0 F 4 17

39 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 26,5 26,3 0 M 5 23 22

BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 22,1 21,8 0 M 4 19

LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 21,7 0 F 4 20 22

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 12 0 M 3 10

PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 22,1 0 M 4 19 22

CORTEZO DEL CASTILLO., ELENA 9 0 F 2 8

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 19,3 0 M 4 17 22

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 11,6 0 M 3 9

43 HIDALGO SANTANA, GABRIEL 13,4 0 M 3 11 21

ACOSTA PEÑATE, EULOGIO FRANCISCO 15,6 0 M 3 13

44 LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 21,8 0 F 4 20 20

SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26,6 0 M 5 23

HECK, SANDRO 22,7 0 M 4 20 20

HUNGER, KARSTEN 24,4 0 M 4 21

PEREZ RETA, MIGUEL ANGEL 36 24 0 M 5 23 20

IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER 18,7 0 M 3 16

47 ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 14,3 0 M 3 12 19

MEDINA ARENCIBIA, IGNACIO 19,8 0 M 4 17

DE CASTRO CARBALLO, JUAN 28,6 0 M 5 23 19

PILCHER BONNY, RICHARD 7,4 0 M 2 5

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 16,1 0 M 3 14 19

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 14,5 0 M 3 12



50 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25 0 F 4 23 17

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 24,3 0 M 4 21

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 23,1 0 M 4 20 17

GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO 27,6 0 M 5 23

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 25,7 0 F 4 23 17

FORSTER, CHRISTIAN 17,4 0 M 3 15

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 19,6 0 F 4 18 17

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 15,4 0 F 3 14

54 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 22,9 0 F 4 21 16

STADNIK, RENATA 24,4 0 F 4 22

BOHNENBERG, HARALD 12,6 0 M 3 10 16

PAWLOWSKI, BEATA 23,5 0 F 4 21

56 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO 23,9 0 M 4 21 15

SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO 14,4 0 M 3 12

57 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 17,3 0 M 3 15 14

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 14,7 0 M 3 12

58 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 23,5 0 M 4 21 12

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7 0 F 5 24

59 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 23 1

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 41,2 0 M 6 23

60 GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 9 0 M 2 7 N.P

JORGE PADRON, ELENA 14,8 0 F 3 13

CLASIFICACION HANDICAP

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 19,8 18,4 0 M 4 17 51

GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 20,5 0 M 4 18

2 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 3,9 3,7 0 M 1 2 45

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 19,6 17,9 0 M 4 17

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 27,5 25,2 0 M 5 23 45

ROSSI, GIORGIO 16 0 M 3 14

4 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR -3,5 -3,4 0 M 1 -5 44

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7,9 0 M 2 6



RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 18,4 17,4 0 M 4 16 44

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN 12,3 0 M 3 10

CAMPOS-SUÑER FERRAN, BEGOÑA 17,6 0 F 4 16 44

BARBADILLO FRAILE, GONZALO 18,9 17 0 M 5 16

7 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,2 0 M 2 6 43

ILIEV, IVAN 18,2 17,1 0 M 4 16

8 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1,9 0 M 1 0 42

HELLENAES, THOR 2,3 1,7 0 M 1 1

RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI 7,8 7,2 0 M 2 6 42

HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS 13,9 0 M 3 12

CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO 25,2 24,5 0 M 4 22 42

CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 3,8 0 M 1 2

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 17 16,4 0 M 3 14 42

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 21,3 21,2 0 F 4 19

PEREZ RETA, MIGUEL ANGEL 36 24 0 M 5 23 42

IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER 18,7 0 M 3 16

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 26,5 26,3 0 M 5 23 42

BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL 22,1 21,8 0 M 4 19

14 BRANDT, FRANK 10,6 0 M 2 8 41

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 3,3 0 M 1 2

EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12,8 0 M 3 11 41

ZHANG , KANGCHANG 13 0 M 3 11

LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 21,8 0 F 4 20 41

SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26,6 0 M 5 23

17 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 6,7 0 M 2 5 40

ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 0 M 1 -1

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,5 0 M 2 4 40

SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 4,3 0 M 2 3

CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER 7,7 0 M 2 6 40

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,4 0 M 2 8

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,8 0 M 2 7 40

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,2 0 M 3 14

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,5 0 M 4 17 40



ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 6,4 0 M 2 4

22 ROSSI, MASSIMO 14 0 M 3 12 39

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,1 0 M 2 4

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 6,9 0 M 2 5 39

SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO 13,9 0 M 3 12

JORGES LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 21,8 0 M 4 19 39

MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC 7,6 0 M 2 6

LANTIGUA USAR, SANDRA 21,7 0 F 4 20 39

DOMINGUEZ TRUJILLO, JUAN CARLOS 12 0 M 3 10

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 0 M 4 19 39

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 12,8 0 M 3 11

HECK, SANDRO 22,7 0 M 4 20 39

HUNGER, KARSTEN 24,4 0 M 4 21

28 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10 0 M 2 8 38

COTELLA GUARROCHENA, LUCIO 9,2 0 M 2 7

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 16,1 0 M 3 14 38

JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO 3,9 0 M 1 2

ASCANIO GONZALEZ, ALFONSO DE 10,2 0 M 2 8 38

ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 12,8 0 M 3 11

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 16 0 M 3 14 38

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 8,5 0 M 2 6

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,9 0 M 4 16 38

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 8,1 0 M 2 6

LAGARES PEREZ, MAPY 13,7 0 F 3 12 38

BETANCOR DE LA TORRE, MARIA JESUS 18,9 0 F 4 17

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 25,7 0 F 4 23 38

FORSTER, CHRISTIAN 17,4 0 M 3 15

35 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,9 0 M 2 4 37

LU WANG, HUACHENG 17,1 0 M 3 15

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 13,2 0 M 3 11 37

CABRERA MONTEDEOCA, JESUS 11,4 0 M 2 9

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 19,3 0 M 4 17 37

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 11,6 0 M 3 9



GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA 28,1 0 F 5 24 37

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO 12,1 0 M 3 10

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 23,1 0 M 4 20 37

GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO 27,6 0 M 5 23

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25 0 F 4 23 37

DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO 24,3 0 M 4 21

41 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,6 0 M 1 0 36

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID -1,5 0 M 1 -3

JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 5,4 0 M 2 4 36

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 9,7 0 M 2 8

XU, WENBO 7 0 M 2 5 36

ZHOU, LIKUN 11,3 0 F 2 10

ZAPPALA, GIORGIO 14,5 0 M 3 12 36

NAVARRO ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 13,3 0 M 3 11

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 10,1 0 M 2 8 36

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 17,1 0 M 3 15

PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 22,1 0 M 4 19 36

CORTEZO DEL CASTILLO., ELENA 9 0 F 2 8

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 22,9 0 F 4 21 36

STADNIK, RENATA 24,4 0 F 4 22

48 GONZALEZ PALLISER, ANTONIO MIGUEL 4,2 0 M 1 2 35

MONZON SANCHEZ, JAVIER 17,6 0 M 3 15

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 23,5 0 M 4 21 35

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7 0 F 5 24

50 BOHNENBERG, HARALD 12,6 0 M 3 10 34

PAWLOWSKI, BEATA 23,5 0 F 4 21

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 19,6 0 F 4 18 34

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 15,4 0 F 3 14

52 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,1 0 M 2 6 33

SUKHNI, SAMIR 14,3 0 M 3 12

HIDALGO SANTANA, GABRIEL 13,4 0 M 3 11 33

ACOSTA PEÑATE, EULOGIO FRANCISCO 15,6 0 M 3 13

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 16,1 0 M 3 14 33

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 14,5 0 M 3 12



ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 14,3 0 M 3 12 33

MEDINA ARENCIBIA, IGNACIO 19,8 0 M 4 17

56 DE CASTRO CARBALLO, JUAN 28,6 0 M 5 23 31

PILCHER BONNY, RICHARD 7,4 0 M 2 5

57 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO 23,9 0 M 4 21 30

SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO 14,4 0 M 3 12

58 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS 17,3 0 M 3 15 26

GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO 14,7 0 M 3 12

59 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 23 10

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 41,2 0 M 6 23

60 GARCIA-LISON JORGE, CRISTOBAL 9 0 M 2 7 N.P

JORGE PADRON, ELENA 14,8 0 F 3 13


